## TOWN OF LONG LAKE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the PRELIMINARY BUDGET for the Town of Long Lake for the fiscal year starting January 1, 2024, has been filed with the Town Clerk and is available for inspection during regular office hours.

FURTHER NOTICE that the Long Lake Town Board will hold a PUBLIC HEARING to review said budget on November 15, 2023, at 7:00 PM, at the Long Lake Town Hall 1204 Main Street. A Special Meeting of the Town Board will immediately follow the public hearing. Copies of the 2024 Preliminary Budget are available at the Long Lake Town Clerk's Office.

Pursuant to Section 108 of Town Law, the proposed salaries of the following Elected Officials are hereby specified:

Town Board Members, four, each \$5,669.66

Town Justices, two, each \$14,832.24

Sole Assessor, \$45,941.77

Town Clerk, \$45,941.77

Town Highway Superintendent, \$63,650.42

Town Supervisor, \$55,561.66

BY ORDER OF THE LONG LAKE TOWN BOARD

Amber L. Wamback, Deputy Town Clerk

Dated: October 25, 2023